
   22.30 02/18/2017 FIN LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 50m FREE CUNDIFF Missy A USA 08/24/2024    25.37
   48.72 05/26/2023 RUS GRINEV Vladislav 100m FREE GAGE Emma        GBR 08/11/2015    56.96
 1:50.76 08/16/2017 ESP DURANGO David Alcolado 200m FREE CAMPBELL Jenna   USA 08/22/2024  2:02.06
 4:00.96 06/05/2022 RUS FEDOROV Aleksandr 400m FREE BOY Lea          GER 07/05/2025  4:15.99
 8:24.46 08/12/2022 USA HERON David      800m FREE OBERSON Swann    SUI 03/10/2012  8:45.89
15:49.04 08/12/2022 USA HERON David      1500m FREE OBERSON Swann    SUI 03/11/2012 16:34.89

   25.44 04/03/2016 RUS BUTYMOV Anton    50m BACK MORONUKI Emi     USA 08/02/2018    28.39
   55.09 11/21/2021 JPN MAEJIMA Ryota    100m BACK MORONUKI Emi     USA 07/31/2018  1:01.60

 2:02.76 04/26/2019 RUS GORBUNOV Dmitrii 200m BACK MORONUKI Emi     USA 07/30/2018  2:13.19
   27.21 04/18/2021 RUS STRELNIKOV Kirill 50m BRST JENDRICK Megan   USA 07/10/2010    31.60

 1:00.39 04/16/2021 RUS STRELNIKOV Kirill 100m BRST JENDRICK Megan   USA 07/10/2010  1:10.56
 2:11.78 08/10/2013 USA BURCKLE Christopher 200m BRST SHVAEVA Irina    RUS 06/24/2023  2:32.35
   23.15 08/10/2025 NAB VEKOVISHCHEV Mikhail 50m FLY KUROKI Masako    JPN 06/16/2019    26.32
   52.20 08/11/2025 NAB VEKOVISHCHEV Mikhail 100m FLY POLIAKOVA Anna   RUS 08/13/2015    59.99

 2:00.74 06/05/2022 RUS PRIBYTOK Aleksand 200m FLY SAIZ Hannah      USA 05/20/2017  2:15.02
 2:03.62 04/28/2019 RUS GORBUNOV Dmitrii 200m I.M. RAMAEL Maaike BEL 08/11/2025  2:19.54
 4:30.05 09/12/2009 BRA YABE Diogo De Oliveira 400m I.M. MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 11/05/2006  5:02.78

   22.13 07/13/2013 USA SCHOEMAN Roland  50m FREE GUY Rebecca      GBR 06/14/2025    25.33
   49.80 07/23/2016 USA TOWNSEND Darian  100m FREE ERNDL Erika      USA 07/11/2009    55.24
 1:49.56 08/06/2016 USA TOWNSEND Darian  200m FREE JUNKRAJANG Natthanan THA 08/14/2019  2:02.35
 3:58.12 07/23/2016 USA TOWNSEND Darian  400m FREE HECKMAN Dawn     USA 07/16/2011  4:18.63
 8:08.53 03/11/2012 GER WOLFGARTEN Jan   800m FREE HECKMAN Dawn     USA 07/14/2011  8:46.47
15:25.79 03/11/2012 GER WOLFGARTEN Jan   1500m FREE CASSON Sophie    GBR 06/16/2017 17:20.55

   25.53 09/24/2023 RUN FESIKOV Sergey   50m BACK INADA Noriko     USA 08/07/2012    28.57
   55.90 07/20/2025 JPN MAEJIMA Ryota    100m BACK INADA Noriko     USA 08/06/2011  1:01.78

 2:02.75 11/24/2000 BRA ROMERO Rogerio   200m BACK METZGER Sarabeth USA 08/06/2009  2:17.61
   27.67 07/05/2024 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro 50m BRST HEIDEMANN Nicole GER 09/03/2013    32.22
 1:00.83 07/06/2024 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro 100m BRST MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 10/03/2009  1:10.10
 2:16.79 08/10/2023 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro 200m BRST MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 10/17/2009  2:28.93
   23.16 05/26/2023 RUS KOSTIN Oleg      50m FLY QUILTER Laura    NZL 06/08/2024    26.80
   53.10 04/08/2022 BRA MARTINS Henrique 100m FLY MORAVCOVA Martina USA 06/07/2008    58.81

 2:03.43 08/17/2019 JPN OGA Takatsuga    200m FLY JACOBSEN Mette   DEN 05/07/2006  2:13.60
 2:02.18 05/22/2016 USA TOWNSEND Darian  200m I.M. ERNDL Erika      USA 07/07/2009  2:13.89
 4:20.81 07/23/2016 USA TOWNSEND Darian  400m I.M. MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 11/08/2009  4:56.08

   22.40 05/31/2025 GER RAZETO Stefano   50m FREE LOOF Nadine      AUS 06/29/2024    25.58
   50.55 01/24/2025 USA OWEN Cameron     100m FREE BALSANO Veronica BRA 05/03/2025    57.24
 1:51.84 08/07/2023 JPN HIHARA Shogo     200m FREE BALSANO Veronica BRA 05/04/2025  2:05.38
 3:59.79 09/21/2025 JPN HIHARA Shogo 400m FREE PIPES Karlyn     USA 08/10/1997  4:26.17
 8:17.65 02/26/2024 UAE REVISHVILI Irakli 800m FREE CAMERON Kirsten  AUS 11/18/2012  9:08.47

16:00.04 03/11/2012 BUL STOYCHEV Petar   1500m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 08/06/2015 17:17.22
   25.76 06/02/2024 GER RAZETO Stefano   50m BACK INADA Noriko     USA 08/18/2016    28.63
   56.46 08/12/2025 PAR HOCKIN BRUSQUETTI Charles Daniel 100m BACK INADA Noriko     USA 08/19/2017  1:01.75
 2:01.32 07/05/2024 JPN MORITA Junichi   200m BACK PIPES Karlyn     USA 08/10/1997  2:18.20
   27.83 08/11/2023 JPN NOMURA Ryouta    50m BRST HERRMANN Danielle USA 08/07/2022    31.35
 1:01.99 07/06/2024 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo    100m BRST HERRMANN Danielle USA 08/05/2022  1:10.47
 2:16.38 08/08/2025 USA FISCHER Brandon 200m BRST CELLI Elisa      ITA 05/10/2025  2:34.00
   23.74 05/30/2025 GER RAZETO Stefano   50m FLY INADA Noriko     USA 08/05/2014    27.46
   53.65 08/02/2018 USA KAWAMOTO Kohei   100m FLY SARRUF Carolina  BRA 07/30/2022  1:02.04

 2:02.54 04/26/2019 RUS SKVORTSOV Nikolay 200m FLY PIPES Karlyn     USA 08/10/1997  2:20.21
 2:05.65 07/07/2019 USA TOWNSEND Darian  200m I.M. BALSANO Veronica BRA 05/02/2025  2:19.59
 4:36.66 08/14/2019 GRE DRYMONAKOS Ioanni 400m I.M. MATSUDA Hitomi   JPN 06/16/2012  4:59.59

   23.14 08/08/2023 ESP KURNOSOV Andrei  50m FREE OTTERMANN Edith  RSA 11/07/2009    26.44
   23.14 06/03/2023 ESP BILDOSOLA Mikel  
   50.73 06/30/2023 ITA MAGNINI Filippo  100m FREE BRAUN Erika L USA 06/08/2013    58.04
 1:53.65 08/02/2010 USA PYSHNENKO Vladmir 200m FREE FUJINO Maiko     JPN 07/04/2024  2:08.42
 4:06.74 07/24/2009 USA HOCHSTEIN Erik   400m FREE EVANS Janet      USA 08/13/2011  4:22.87
 8:35.85 08/12/2019 ITA NISATO Nicola    800m FREE EVANS Janet      USA 06/11/2011  8:59.06
16:24.76 04/07/2018 ITA NISATO Nicola    1500m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 06/30/2017 17:29.43

   27.10 04/20/2024 GBR CLAY Matthew Guy 50m BACK INADA Noriko     USA 08/02/2018    29.62
   58.38 02/03/2024 ITA CATALANO Enrico  100m BACK INADA Noriko     USA 07/31/2018  1:04.70

 2:08.06 08/13/2019 BAR NECKLES Nicholas 200m BACK HARRIGAN Kelly M USA 08/23/2024  2:20.72
   28.39 06/13/2025 IRL MURPHY Barry     50m BRST HUNTER Sally AUS 08/13/2025    31.48
 1:03.60 05/20/2012 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 100m BRST HUNTER Sally AUS 08/08/2025  1:09.24
 2:18.57 07/11/2015 USA WEST Steve       200m BRST HEIDEMANN Nicole GER 08/12/2025  2:37.41
   23.72 08/25/2024 BRA SANTOS Nicholas  50m FLY STAMPFLI Carla SUI 08/10/2025    28.24
   53.76 06/01/2025 POL KORZENIOWSKI Pawel 100m FLY VON DER LIPPE Susan USA 05/23/2009  1:03.36

 2:05.55 07/11/2004 USA BAKER Dennis     200m FLY VON DER LIPPE Susan USA 07/23/2006  2:24.78
 2:08.63 05/27/2023 USA ROGAN Markus A 200m I.M. FUJINO Maiko     JPN 07/07/2024  2:20.73
 4:42.54 03/03/2024 GRE DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 400m I.M. FUJINO Maiko     JPN 08/10/2025  4:58.01

FUJINO Maiko     JPN 07/03/2024  4:58.01
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   23.55 08/15/2019 JPN HARA  Hideaki    50m FREE KRKALO Shauna HKG 08/11/2025    26.07
   52.24 08/13/2019 JPN HARA  Hideaki    100m FREE THOMAS Melanie   USA 08/08/2015    57.40
 1:55.39 11/25/2023 BRA CASTRO Rodrigo   200m FREE PIPES Karlyn     USA 06/13/2009  2:10.09
 4:09.66 11/24/2023 BRA CASTRO Rodrigo   400m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 04/14/2023  4:30.64
 8:40.79 08/10/2015 ITA CALMASINI Fabio  800m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 06/27/2021  9:11.47
16:38.81 08/10/2009 USA ERWIN Jeff       1500m FREE GEORGE Heidi S USA 04/13/2023 17:27.11
   27.35 08/07/2025 USA LOTANO Daniel 50m BACK MABEE Cindy      CAN 08/18/2016    31.02
   59.57 08/04/2023 USA BARNES Chuck     100m BACK MIHALIK Jennifer USA 08/02/2025  1:06.97
 2:11.56 06/07/2013 BRA MAROCCO Eduardo  200m BACK CORBEN Joanna    GBR 05/28/2016  2:24.06
   29.22 09/08/2019 JPN TOGO Hideaki     50m BRST KRKALO Shauna HKG 08/13/2025    32.47
 1:04.77 07/14/2019 USA WEST Steve       100m BRST ROSE Gabrielle E USA 08/14/2022  1:12.34
 2:19.44 06/22/2018 USA WEST Steve       200m BRST ROSE Gabrielle E USA 06/24/2023  2:39.95
   23.15 11/02/2025 BRA SANTOS  Nicholas 50m FLY BRAUN Erika L USA 08/05/2017    28.40
   56.75 02/29/2024 RSA ALLAN Marc Kevin 100m FLY SEIDER Wenke     USA 08/06/2014  1:04.96

 2:06.94 08/09/2006 USA BAKER Dennis     200m FLY PIPES Karlyn     USA 06/20/2009  2:24.34
 2:10.09 08/07/2016 USA GRANGER Nicolas  200m I.M. ROSE Gabrielle E USA 08/14/2022  2:21.37
 4:43.83 08/05/2014 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  400m I.M. PIPES Karlyn     USA 09/05/2008  5:13.85

   23.67 06/08/2025 JPN HARA  Hideaki    50m FREE FUZZATI Marie Therese FRA 06/28/2015    27.09
   53.04 09/07/2024 JPN HARA  Hideaki    100m FREE BRAUN Erika L USA 08/06/2023  1:00.40
 1:58.62 07/01/2017 FRA GRANGER Nicolas  200m FREE CAMERON Kirsten  NED 05/02/2024  2:11.40
 4:15.93 08/04/2017 USA GRANGER Nicolas  400m FREE HERNANDEZ Jill   USA 08/11/2013  4:40.66
 8:55.05 07/31/2010 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus  800m FREE PRESTON Susan    USA 07/23/2016  9:34.12
17:08.33 08/20/2000 USA MCCONICA Jim     1500m FREE ZAMANIAN Alison  USA 07/29/2022 18:15.80

   28.20 05/28/2023 RUS GROMOV-IVANOV Mikhail 50m BACK MABEE Cindy      CAN 07/06/2019    31.59
 1:01.57 08/06/2017 USA GRANGER Nicolas  100m BACK CORBEN Joanna    GBR 01/21/2023  1:07.87
 2:14.53 08/05/2017 USA GRANGER Nicolas  200m BACK CORBEN Joanna    GBR 04/19/2024  2:26.14
   29.23 08/23/2024 USA COMMINGS Jeff    50m BRST CORO' Monica     ITA 06/13/2012    34.18
 1:05.48 08/08/2025 ITA MINONNE Marco 100m BRST GORMAN Helen     GBR 06/04/2022  1:15.44
 2:24.44 07/09/2022 USA WEST Steve       200m BRST GORMAN Helen     GBR 06/17/2022  2:44.66
   25.53 05/18/2024 TUR ATASAY Serkan    50m FLY O'NEILL Susan    AUS 08/07/2023    29.08
   56.99 08/08/2023 JPN NOMURA Eiji      100m FLY HERNANDEZ Jill   USA 08/13/2011  1:07.80
 2:13.26 11/06/2022 JPN NOMURA Eiji      200m FLY VENCZEL Kincso   HUN 04/13/2024  2:30.66
 2:11.15 08/06/2017 USA GRANGER Nicolas  200m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 08/07/2016  2:31.02
 4:45.61 08/03/2017 USA GRANGER Nicolas  400m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 08/05/2014  5:20.68

   24.45 07/19/2015 JPN BARNES Brent     50m FREE SADLER Helen     GBR 06/15/2025    27.86
   55.76 04/07/2024 AUS THOMPSON Mark    100m FREE BUCKNELL Jennie  AUS 04/20/2023  1:01.87
 2:02.91 08/10/2025 HUN KALAUS Valter 200m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 08/11/2019  2:16.28

VAL Laura        USA 08/06/2009  2:16.28
 4:22.49 07/25/2009 USA MANN Michael     400m FREE MARSHALL Lynn    CAN 07/10/2016  4:43.41
 9:00.09 07/24/2009 USA MANN Michael     800m FREE MARSHALL Lynn    CAN 02/25/2017  9:44.76
17:22.61 08/10/2009 USA MANN Michael     1500m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 08/07/2019 18:36.30
   28.54 02/09/2025 TUR ATASAY Serkan    50m BACK GREEN BLAIR Holly USA 08/02/2018    31.99
 1:03.50 06/21/2015 USA WOOD Steve       100m BACK CORBEN Joanna    GBR 06/15/2025  1:08.02
 2:19.73 05/02/2025 BRA MAROCCO Eduardo  200m BACK CORBEN Joanna    GBR 06/13/2025  2:28.90
   30.02 06/02/2019 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 50m BRST VITALONI Sabina ITA 08/13/2025    35.37
 1:07.65 08/13/2019 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 100m BRST VITALONI Sabina ITA 08/08/2025  1:19.69
 2:30.63 08/21/2016 USA GUTHRIE David    200m BRST MULLER ASTORGA Andrea Erika CHI 08/10/2023  2:57.29
   26.08 02/07/2025 TUR ATASAY Serkan    50m FLY MULLER ASTORGA Andrea Erika CHI 10/16/2024    30.05
   59.65 02/09/2025 TUR ATASAY Serkan    100m FLY BOSISIO Franca   ITA 08/08/2023  1:07.55
 2:16.78 08/15/2015 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus  200m FLY BOSISIO Franca   ITA 08/12/2025  2:33.66
 2:19.03 08/11/2025 GER GRUNER Frank 200m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 07/06/2019  2:31.51
 4:57.55 04/02/2022 NZL FOSTER Brent     400m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 07/06/2019  5:22.41

   24.82 03/01/2024 RSA MAUGHAN Calvin   50m FREE GREEN BLAIR Holly USA 08/05/2023    28.84
   57.39 05/18/2024 USA MAUGHAN Calvin   100m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 08/25/2024  1:03.70

 2:07.68 08/06/2017 USA STEPHENSON Dan   200m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 08/22/2024  2:16.57
 4:30.15 06/19/2023 ESP VALLEJO Juan Carlos 400m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 08/25/2024  4:48.61
 9:21.08 05/20/2022 PUR PEREZ Arnaldo    800m FREE BRITS Jeanette   AUS 05/03/2024 10:02.66
17:55.91 08/03/2022 USA PEREZ Arnaldo    1500m FREE REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 07/06/2024 19:10.59
   29.77 08/13/2025 RSA RUCK Harald 50m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 07/07/2024    32.68
 1:06.08 08/11/2019 USA FOWLER Jamie     100m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 02/28/2024  1:10.22
 2:25.61 08/10/2025 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 200m BACK REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 02/27/2024  2:30.58
   30.57 06/30/2023 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 50m BRST CORO' Monica     ITA 02/06/2022    37.43
 1:09.57 08/06/2023 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 100m BRST CHIEKO Takimoto  JPN 07/06/2024  1:22.80
 2:33.57 06/29/2023 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 200m BRST REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 03/02/2024  3:00.11
   27.23 08/10/2025 ITA LA PALME Marc 50m FLY GREEN BLAIR Holly USA 08/04/2023    29.90
 1:01.71 06/25/2025 ITA LA PALME Marc   100m FLY REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 08/24/2024  1:08.24
 2:21.71 05/25/2025 ITA CAPPELLETTI Mauro 200m FLY PLANT Mary USA 08/16/2025  2:39.31
 2:21.99 08/17/2014 USA COLELLA Rick     200m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 07/27/2024  2:32.30
 5:08.20 08/15/2014 USA COLELLA Rick     400m I.M. REYNOLDS Ellen M USA 03/03/2024  5:30.07
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   26.19 08/14/2025 JPN BARNES Brent     50m FREE NOYES Penny P USA 08/03/2019    29.10
   26.19 07/06/2024 JPN BARNES Brent     50m FREE
   59.49 08/09/2019 USA GROSELLE Jack R 100m FREE VAL Laura        USA 07/30/2018  1:04.89

 2:09.39 08/06/2017 USA COLELLA Rick     200m FREE VAL Laura        USA 08/18/2016  2:25.29
 4:37.70 08/04/2017 USA COLELLA Rick     400m FREE VAL Laura        USA 08/10/2019  5:12.80
 9:48.95 08/03/2023 BRA MADRUGA Djan Garrido 800m FREE VAL Laura        USA 07/15/2017 10:49.60
18:43.53 10/15/2023 AUS BLACKBEARD Paul  1500m FREE HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M USA 07/21/2023 20:41.53

   30.95 07/07/2012 USA WILDER Hugh      50m BACK VAL Laura        USA 08/02/2018    33.59
 1:08.15 04/22/2022 RUS GORKOV Vladimir  100m BACK VAL Laura        USA 07/31/2018  1:14.49
 2:31.62 04/23/2022 RUS GORKOV Vladimir  200m BACK VAL Laura        USA 08/08/2019  2:47.70
   33.05 08/03/2025 JPN KAGAMI Yoshihide 50m BRST GARAY Judy USA 08/13/2025    39.75
 1:14.16 08/08/2025 USA GUTHRIE David 100m BRST WHITELEY Jenny   AUS 02/25/2023  1:28.18
 2:41.54 08/21/2016 USA COLELLA Rick     200m BRST HEATH Amanda     GBR 06/17/2022  3:12.63
   28.14 08/10/2025 USA THOMPSON Dan 50m FLY GRANGER Traci S USA 08/07/2023    32.36

 1:05.82 05/05/2023 NED BREGMAN Hugo     100m FLY VAL Laura        USA 08/18/2016  1:13.70
 2:32.00 05/07/2023 NED BREGMAN Hugo     200m FLY NOYES Penny P USA 07/20/2019  2:57.26
 2:25.22 08/19/2016 USA COLELLA Rick     200m I.M. NOYES Penny P USA 08/04/2019  2:51.52
 5:13.36 08/03/2017 USA COLELLA Rick     400m I.M. NOYES Penny P USA 07/19/2019  6:14.58

   27.12 01/20/2023 USA MARTIN Doug      50m FREE VAL Laura        USA 10/09/2021    30.73
 1:02.80 08/07/2025 USA COLELLA Rick 100m FREE VAL Laura        USA 08/06/2023  1:06.68
 2:16.51 08/09/2025 USA COLELLA Rick 200m FREE VAL Laura        USA 08/22/2024  2:29.56
 4:57.84 07/01/2023 USA COLELLA Rick     400m FREE VAL Laura        USA 08/13/2022  5:21.19
10:12.57 07/01/2023 USA COLELLA Rick     800m FREE CIRAULO Christie USA 06/03/2023 11:04.90
20:17.22 08/06/2025 USA BAUGHMAN Richard 1500m FREE CIRAULO Christie USA 08/02/2023 21:02.79

   32.27 08/22/2024 USA WOLF Tom         50m BACK VAL Laura        USA 10/10/2021    34.65
 1:10.19 07/27/2024 USA WOLF Tom         100m BACK VAL Laura        USA 08/04/2023  1:16.27
 2:36.31 07/28/2024 USA WOLF Tom         200m BACK VAL Laura        USA 10/08/2021  2:49.43
   34.69 07/01/2023 USA COLELLA Rick     50m BRST SENFTLEBEN Monika GER 06/22/2014    41.67
 1:17.80 07/01/2023 USA COLELLA Rick     100m BRST YASUDA Nobuko    JPN 10/02/2016  1:35.93
 2:48.97 07/01/2023 USA COLELLA Rick     200m BRST YASUDA Nobuko    JPN 07/15/2017  3:29.25
   29.69 07/13/2025 USA EHMKE Fred       50m FLY RODGERS Leigh    AUS 04/10/2025    34.37
 1:07.40 10/08/2021 USA DAY Lawrence J 100m FLY VAL Laura        USA 10/08/2021  1:16.07
 2:44.59 07/12/2025 USA NORBERG Michael  200m FLY NOYES Penny P USA 01/19/2024  3:12.76
 2:35.97 07/01/2023 USA COLELLA Rick     200m I.M. VAL Laura        USA 08/01/2021  3:00.96
 5:38.72 08/07/2025 USA COLELLA Rick 400m I.M. STEADMAN-MARTIN Nancy USA 08/23/2024  6:38.63

   28.49 06/09/2024 NZL SIMPSON Andy     50m FREE DAVIS Charlotte USA 08/08/2025    32.96
 1:06.40 03/03/2018 JPN FUJIMAKI Akira   100m FREE DAVIS Charlotte  USA 08/07/2025  1:13.13
 2:25.66 06/06/2009 USA RADCLIFF David   200m FREE DAVIS Charlotte  USA 05/17/2025  2:47.46
 5:17.77 03/07/2009 USA RADCLIFF David   400m FREE DAVIS Charlotte  USA 08/08/2025  5:53.72
11:01.70 08/11/2023 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 800m FREE BOER-BUYS Conny  NED 05/11/2025 12:57.48
21:02.80 08/11/2023 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 1500m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 03/03/2006 24:41.76

   34.45 08/02/2018 USA BURNS Rich       50m BACK MCCLOSKEY Cecilia USA 08/06/2025    38.17
 1:17.17 07/31/2018 USA BURNS Rich       100m BACK MCCLOSKEY Cecilia USA 08/08/2025  1:24.20

 2:50.25 07/30/2018 USA BURNS Rich       200m BACK MCCLOSKEY Cecilia USA 08/10/2025  3:09.61
   37.05 08/08/2025 USA WRIGHT Robert E 50m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 03/06/2010    43.95
 1:25.36 08/08/2025 JPN FUJII Toshiharu 100m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 03/06/2010  1:38.81
 3:13.93 08/21/2016 USA FRESHLEY Mike    200m BRST LEILICH Joann    USA 07/19/2014  3:40.84
   31.75 08/21/2021 USA BURNS Joel       50m FLY DAVIS Charlotte USA 08/10/2025    36.47
 1:16.87 07/23/2023 USA SCHLICHER Fred   100m FLY WILSON Judy      FRA 06/23/2019  1:34.88
 3:08.54 07/22/2023 USA SCHLICHER Fred   200m FLY MUNNS Clary      AUS 04/28/2019  3:44.93
 2:53.12 07/23/2023 USA WILSON Joel Ray  200m I.M. DAVIS Charlotte  USA 08/09/2025  3:14.64
 6:17.26 07/11/2025 USA WILSON Joel Ray 400m I.M. MERTEN Brigitte  GER 03/03/2024  7:35.32

   31.23 03/12/2023 JPN FUJIMAKI Akira   50m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 07/15/2018    36.61
OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 06/17/2018    36.61

 1:08.76 03/11/2023 JPN FUJIMAKI Akira   100m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 07/14/2018  1:23.16
 2:40.22 08/24/2014 USA RADCLIFF David   200m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 09/20/2019  3:05.95
 5:45.21 08/23/2015 USA RADCLIFF David   400m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 05/05/2012  6:39.90
11:49.29 08/22/2014 USA RADCLIFF David   800m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 01/29/2011 13:51.21
22:16.90 05/31/2014 USA RADCLIFF David   1500m FREE ROBERTSON Denise AUS 03/11/2016 28:35.98

   36.83 08/04/2023 USA BURNS Rich       50m BACK TAKEUJI Satoko   JPN 03/11/2023    43.04
 1:22.06 08/04/2023 USA BURNS Rich       100m BACK OHLSSON Margit SWE 08/12/2025  1:37.75
 3:04.49 08/23/2024 USA BURNS Rich       200m BACK YOSHIDA Noriko   JPN 06/04/2023  3:32.61
   41.68 09/18/2006 JPN TAJIMA Toshio    50m BRST FORD Diane       GBR 06/02/2023    46.94
 1:34.41 08/01/2021 JPN SHINKAI Masaru   100m BRST FORD Diane       GBR 06/03/2023  1:43.90
 3:27.72 08/01/2021 JPN SHINKAI Masaru   200m BRST FORD Diane       GBR 06/04/2023  3:51.53
   34.39 08/04/2023 USA BURNS Rich       50m FLY WILSON Judy      FRA 03/03/2024    42.79
 1:29.39 03/06/2011 ITA DIVANO Giulio    100m FLY WILSON Judy      FRA 02/29/2024  1:52.70
 3:31.42 06/22/2011 ITA DIVANO Giulio    200m FLY BARNEA Daniela   USA 08/04/2024  4:14.92
 3:14.38 08/22/2024 USA BURNS Rich       200m I.M. BARNEA Daniela   USA 08/22/2024  3:47.11
 7:12.03 10/24/2021 JPN SHINKAI Masaru   400m I.M. BARNEA Daniela   USA 08/02/2024  8:11.16

****************   M E N   **************** 65-69 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 70-74 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 75-79 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 80-84 ****************   WOMEN   ****************
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World Aquatics WORLD MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS as of Jan 1,2026

   33.74 08/08/2023 JPN FURUKAWA Tohru   50m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 08/08/2023    38.89
 1:22.25 08/06/2023 JPN FURUKAWA Tohru   100m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 08/06/2023  1:27.42
 3:03.50 07/01/2017 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 200m FREE OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 08/07/2023  3:14.51
 6:38.87 06/26/2016 USA JOHNSTON Graham  400m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 10/15/2016  7:03.60
13:56.29 07/19/2019 USA RADCLIFF David   800m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 04/01/2016 14:27.71
26:18.37 07/19/2019 USA RADCLIFF David   1500m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 03/05/2016 28:11.18

   39.89 07/18/2008 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 50m BACK OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 09/16/2024    46.25
 1:31.65 03/02/2008 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 100m BACK OSAKI Yoshiko    JPN 09/15/2024  1:43.97
 3:28.59 07/19/2008 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 200m BACK FLORA Katharina  HUN 08/13/2019  3:43.27

FLORA Katharina  HUN 06/28/2019  3:43.27
   45.42 08/11/2023 AUS GOODWIN Tony     50m BRST TAI Li Hua HKG 08/13/2025    50.73
 1:40.17 08/06/2023 AUS GOODWIN Tony     100m BRST VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes BEL 05/06/2016  1:54.96
 3:45.32 08/10/2023 AUS GOODWIN Tony     200m BRST VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes BEL 05/08/2016  4:18.23
   41.10 07/04/2024 JPN MIYAZAKI Taisuke 50m FLY FLORA Katharina  HUN 08/14/2019    48.90

 1:50.27 04/11/2021 AUS COCKS John       100m FLY FLORA Katharina  HUN 11/09/2019  2:01.26
 4:14.19 08/10/2023 GBR CUMMING David    200m FLY NOCHMAN Lois Kivi USA 07/25/2009  5:07.64
 3:39.66 03/21/2021 AUS COCKS John       200m I.M. FLORA Katharina  HUN 08/15/2019  3:54.86
 7:56.23 03/20/2021 AUS COCKS John       400m I.M. FLORA Katharina  HUN 11/09/2019  8:26.93

   38.64 06/24/2023 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 50m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 01/23/2022    45.44
 1:33.00 06/24/2023 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 100m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 06/18/2022  1:46.18
 3:33.64 12/12/2021 JPN SUZUKI Katsura   200m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 06/19/2022  3:52.96
 7:38.88 10/02/2022 JPN SUZUKI Katsura   400m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 03/05/2022  8:25.92
15:20.31 10/23/2021 JPN SUZUKI Katsura   800m FREE ASHER Jane       GBR 09/11/2021 18:18.20
30:31.69 10/24/2021 JPN SUZUKI Katsura   1500m FREE DICKEY Dorothy   AUS 02/21/2020 33:36.10

   46.82 07/17/2006 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro   50m BACK WALDIE Mae       CAN 04/13/2025    53.25
 1:45.46 08/09/2006 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro   100m BACK ASHER Jane       GBR 01/23/2022  1:59.50
 4:05.77 07/16/2007 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro   200m BACK ASHER Jane       GBR 01/23/2022  4:32.89
   50.71 09/13/2015 JPN TAJIMA Toshio    50m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 09/19/2025    54.45

 1:59.82 08/16/2025 JPN HOSOTANI Hirofumi 100m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 09/20/2025  2:03.80
 4:41.26 04/30/2017 GER HAUTER Karl      200m BRST YONEZAWA Shoko   JPN 09/18/2025  4:29.58
   52.48 08/16/2025 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 50m FLY MURATA Yone      JPN 07/16/2012  1:22.05

 2:23.56 06/06/2015 USA MAINE Thomas     100m FLY OLIVER Judith    CAN 06/20/2024  2:43.91
 5:19.18 06/06/2015 USA MAINE Thomas     200m FLY RONAI Nora       BRA 08/08/2014  8:52.22
 4:27.72 06/05/2015 GER HAUTER Karl      200m I.M. LACERDA DE FIGUEIREDO TAUBERT Nadir BRA 05/19/2024  6:16.10
 9:56.43 06/06/2015 USA MAINE Thomas     400m I.M. RONAI Nora       BRA 08/05/2014 14:12.52

   45.71 08/06/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 50m FREE HORII Aiko JPN 09/20/2025    57.49
 1:47.59 08/26/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 100m FREE DICKEY Dorothy   AUS 04/09/2025  2:12.30
 4:04.60 08/26/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 200m FREE DICKEY Dorothy   AUS 03/01/2025  4:52.61
 8:43.18 08/25/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 400m FREE KORNFELD Maurine E USA 08/06/2016 10:12.49

17:42.57 08/25/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 800m FREE DICKEY Dorothy   AUS 04/08/2025 20:58.62
33:39.77 08/25/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 1500m FREE SIMONTON Rita    USA 06/02/2013 41:39.68

   55.90 04/14/2019 BRA BIEDERMANN Anton Karl 50m BACK HORII Aiko JPN 09/21/2025  1:02.98
 2:11.19 08/06/2017 USA LAMB Willard J 100m BACK HORII Aiko JPN 09/18/2025  2:27.19

 4:34.73 07/30/2018 USA LAMB Willard J 200m BACK KORNFELD Maurine E USA 05/29/2016  5:42.64
 1:04.76 03/08/2025 GER KLARING Gottfried 50m BRST RASMUSSEN Kalis  CAN 06/23/2019  1:38.21
 2:35.28 03/08/2025 GER KLARING Gottfried 100m BRST ONO Teruko       JPN 09/17/2023  3:23.46
 5:39.88 11/24/2023 BRA DA SILVA Guilherm 200m BRST RASMUSSEN Kalis  CAN 06/23/2019  7:42.36
 1:16.48 11/26/2023 BRA DA SILVA Guilherm 50m FLY RONAI Nora       BRA 04/14/2019  1:56.76
 4:09.52 06/01/2008 USA PFEIFFER Walter  100m FLY RONAI Nora       BRA 04/12/2019  5:12.53
11:47.68 08/23/2018 USA DOUD Robert      200m FLY RONAI Nora       BRA 11/16/2019 12:05.78
 8:55.97 06/01/2008 USA PFEIFFER Walter  200m I.M. RONAI Nora       BRA 11/15/2019  8:51.10
17:29.20 06/01/2008 USA PFEIFFER Walter  400m I.M. RONAI Nora       BRA 04/11/2019 18:50.06

   56.12 02/28/2018 AUS CORONES George   50m FREE KORNFELD Maurine E USA 07/31/2021  1:12.84
 2:15.99 08/07/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 100m FREE KORNFELD Maurine E USA 07/11/2021  2:52.45
 5:18.86 08/03/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 200m FREE KORNFELD Maurine E USA 07/31/2021  6:33.32

10:55.25 08/03/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 400m FREE BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 01/20/2024 12:50.30
22:15.67 08/03/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 800m FREE NAGAOKA Mieko    JPN 06/15/2014 38:04.30
42:27.06 08/03/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 1500m FREE NAGAOKA Mieko    JPN 06/14/2014 1:14:08.73

 1:06.77 10/19/2024 BRA BIEDERMANN Anton Karl 50m BACK BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 01/20/2024  1:24.91
 2:29.17 08/04/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 100m BACK KORNFELD Maurine E USA 07/31/2021  3:04.26
 5:12.53 08/05/2022 USA LAMB Willard J 200m BACK KORNFELD Maurine E USA 07/11/2021  6:40.62
 2:03.11 06/28/2024 UKR CHYZHEVSKYI Heorhii 50m BRST BRUSSEL Betty    CAN 01/20/2024  1:56.22
 4:26.93 06/28/2024 UKR CHYZHEVSKYI Heorhii 100m BRST
 8:47.67 06/28/2024 UKR CHYZHEVSKYI Heorhii 200m BRST

50m FLY
100m FLY
200m FLY
200m I.M.
400m I.M.

****************   M E N   **************** 85-89 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 90-94 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 95-99 ****************   WOMEN   ****************

****************   M E N   **************** 100-104 ****************   WOMEN   ****************
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50m FREE
100m FREE
200m FREE
400m FREE
800m FREE

1500m FREE
50m BACK

100m BACK
200m BACK

50m BRST
100m BRST
200m BRST

50m FLY
100m FLY
200m FLY
200m I.M.
400m I.M.

****************   M E N   **************** 105-109 ****************   WOMEN   ****************
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USA 08/24/2024 JPN 03/08/2025

JPN 09/14/2025 JPN 09/01/2024

USA 08/08/2006 USA 08/04/2023

USA 08/05/2023 USA 08/04/2022

RSA 03/17/2018 USA 08/22/2024

USA 01/20/2023 USA 01/20/2023

JPN 06/05/2022 JPN 06/04/2022

JPN 02/22/2015 JPN 08/05/2018

JPN 12/11/2021 JPN 12/11/2021

GBR 06/15/2019 JPN 03/08/2025

USA 06/14/2015 GBR 04/19/2024

RSA 03/14/2013 NOR 01/25/2020

USA 07/21/2019 JPN 03/08/2025

GBR 06/13/2025 GBR 03/16/2025

JPN 07/31/2022 AUS 06/18/2022

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

JPN 12/12/2021

JPN 08/16/2025

GBR 06/03/2023

NED 05/03/2024

GBR 03/09/2024

GBR 03/16/2025

AUS 11/27/2021

#N/A #N/A

 1:48.16

 1:47.11

 1:48.44

 2:52.72

 2:00.75

 2:14.99

 2:08.87

FLANAGAN Anna BRAUN Erika L

MORRISON Lynn
320-359 ST KANSAI

 4:00.96  4:30.81

 5:47.05  5:53.02

 4:54.41

 4:36.74  5:18.90

 8:58.97

MORI Kotone
120-159

#N/A

Black Country 'n' Potteri

MIAMI MASTERS

HARROGATE

PSV  9:26.26

 9:17.25

11:41.75

10:10.40

#N/A

15:05.19

200-239

280-319

360-399

#N/A #N/A

ST KANSAI
HIROOKA Fusako ISHIDA Hisako SALTER Lindy WATTS Margaret
YASUDA Nobuko OSAKI Yoshiko SIMPSON Carole ROBERTSON Denise

360-399 360-399 #N/A

 6:12.16

 6:36.85  7:52.67

BOXALL Barbara TUNNICLIFFE Kathleen TUNNICLIFFE Kathleen FORDHAM Alyson
FORDHAM Alyson GOWLAND Lindsey GOWLAND Lindsey BOXALL Barbara

320-359 320-359 MIAMI MASTERS

#N/A

CAPE TOWN  4:20.68

NORTH CAROLINA MASTERS

BRAUN Erika L STRINGER Jen GODFREY Elizabeth ROBERTSON Erin
UHL Alicia K LINDAUER Kerry TURNER Fleur HUNT Sarah Elizabeth

200-239 200-239 MASTERS SORLANDET

WALKER-STABELER Katie LANE Alice FUSEYA Yuka FUJISHIMA Chisato
MCCALL Anna CLARK Justine ITO Mikiko FUSEYA Yui

160-199 160-199 BASINGSTOKE 4:06.90  4:36.25

********   RELAY  4x50m FREE   - WOMEN   ********
100-119

FUSEYA Yuka
KATAYAMA Yuki

********   RELAY  4x50m MEDLEY - WOMEN   ********

World Aquatics WORLD MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS as of Jan 1,2026

GREEN Lauren K
BURNS Virginia

FUJISHIMA Chisato
FUSEYA Yui

SWIM CLOVER

120-159 QUEENDOM

NORTH CAROLINA MASTERS  1:54.10

 2:02.92TEAM TYR

 1:58.93I.N.TIGER

 1:59.95THE OLYMPIC CLUB

IGARASHI Chihiro MATSUMOTO Yayoi EMA Kobayashi YUKI Takasaki
FUSEYA Yui FUSEYA Yuka IDA Masako TEZUKA Risa

PETTIS-SCOTT Anna VON DER LIPPE Susan STUMP Karen M MIHALIK Jennifer
200-239 CLUB TRIBE

BRAUN Erika L LINDAUER Kerry WILLIAMS Susan O HARRIS Kristen S

100-119

120-159

160-199

200-239

240-279

280-319

320-359

BALLENGER Marie
ZHAO Grace

160-199 NORTH CAROLINA MASTERS

HART Sheri SAPPEY Collette H

 3:23.94ST KANASI

 2:34.78LONE STAR MASTERS

 2:17.00CAPE TOWN MASTERS

COETZEE Diane STANFORD Cecilia REYNOLDS Ellen M

YASUDA Nobuko ISHIDA Hisako OSAKI Yoshiko YONEDA Kiyoko
HIROOKA Fusako OSAKI Yoshiko YASUDA Nobuko HIROOKA Fusako

360-399 SAPPORO MASTERS

WOLFF Celia STUMP Karen M CONZE Margaret G WILLEBOORDSE Fall
240-279 TEAM REDBIRD

OTTERMANN Edith KRUGER Sanderina KUNOVAC Jelena A GODGES Arlette

360-399 SUKOYAKA ST

OSBORNE Katie
280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS

MORRISON Lynn COLE Janie WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L MAC CURDY Krissy
MAC CURDY Krissy WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L COLE Janie

KUSUME Masako OTSUKA Masako KUJI Sumiko FUKUOKA Naka
AMANO Toshiko TAKIZAWA Chiyoko SASAKI Haruko MURATA Fumi

100-119 100-119 LINX RACING TEAM
********   RELAY  4x100m FREE   - WOMEN   ******** ********   RELAY  4x100m MEDLEY - WOMEN   ********

BIRMINGHAM MASTERS  4:04.10

LINX RACING TEAM
TANIGUCHI Rika MATSUKAWA Miki MORI Kotone MATSUKAWA Miki
MORI Kotone HASEGAWA Natsuki TANIGUCHI Rika HASEGAWA Natsuki

120-159 120-159 SWIM CLOVER  4:26.99

LOTHE Lise Raven SORENSEN Anette Ekberg
OTTERMANN Edith CADIZ Perry THORSTENSEN Janne FUGLESTVEIT Marianne

240-279 240-279 KANA KANA

Black Country and Potteri  5:04.66

NORTH TEXAS LONESTAR

STONE Stephanie HENDERSON Kristin YUZAWA Michiko KAGAYA Emi
MORRISON Lynn WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L TADANOBU Rumiko

280-319 280-319 Black Country 'n' Potteri
ENAMI Kumiko

KRUGER Sanderina STANFORD Cecilia

KUSHIDA Kaori HATANAKA Maya
SASAKI Yuka MORI Mayu

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

100-119
********   RELAY  4x200m FREE   - WOMEN   ********

MIDDLE QUEENS  8:59.40

LINX RACING TEAM
TANIGUCHI Rika MATSUKAWA Miki
HASEGAWA Natsuki

CAMERON Kirsten HARMSEN-BAKKER Janneke

JOLING Liselotte GEURTS Carla

160-199

GODFREY Elizabeth HUNT Sarah Elizabeth
O'KELLY Alex TURNER Fleur

BASINGSTOKE

FORDHAM Alyson GOWLAND Lindsey
BOXALL Barbara TUNNICLIFFE Kathleen

240-279

HOYLE Julie BEARDSWORTH Joanne
MUIR-COCHRANE Nuala GRAHAM Karen Elizabeth

#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

320-359

FITTOCK Margaret ROBERTSON Denise
WATTS Margaret SIMPSON Carole
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POL 08/14/2025 RUS 03/29/2025

NAB 08/14/2025 NAB 08/14/2025

RUS 08/18/2017 JPN 09/23/2025

USA 08/08/2006 USA 08/08/2006

USA 08/19/2016 USA 08/21/2016

USA 08/05/2023 USA 08/04/2023

USA 07/23/2023 BRA 03/01/2024

JPN 03/02/2008 JPN 03/08/2025

JPN 06/23/2013 JPN 09/19/2022

ESP 07/07/2018 JPN 03/23/2024

BRA 05/02/2025 JPN 07/27/2025

ITA 05/14/2017 JPN 07/20/2025

USA 08/11/2018 USA 08/10/2018

USA 01/19/2024 USA 07/26/2024

USA 07/22/2023 USA 07/23/2023

GER 05/30/2025 BRA 04/30/2023

JPN 09/03/2022

JPN 08/19/2017

BRA 11/25/2023

BRA 05/01/2025

USA 08/12/2018

USA 06/09/2024

USA 07/21/2023

BRA 04/30/2023

JFE KEIHIN  7:39.05

VICTOR SPIRITUS POWER

SARASOTA SHARKS MASTERS

TAMALPAIS AQUATIC MASTERS

COLORADO MASTERS

Gremio Nautico Uniro

 1:44.93

NAB

 StowarzyszeniePływacko-Sportowe Masters Avia Świdnik  1:31.40
********   RELAY  4x50m FREE   - M E N   ********

COLORADO

NEVA STARS  1:34.92

SWIM FORT LAUDERDALE

SARASOTA Y SHARKS  1:42.40

120-159

200-239

280-319

120-159 NAB 120-159 C
RYBKIN Ivan CHERNOV Georgiy IOGIN Egor TISHCHENKO Anton
AMOSOV Alexey YAMCHENKO Yury VEKOVISHCHEV Mikhail KURNOSOV Andrei

100-119 100-119 Gold Swim Masters
PASCUAL BULDON Oscar RODRÍGUEZ GASTAÑAGA Beltran VOLOSHIN Anton KORNIENKO Yaroslav
PRAVIA Iñigo CZERNIAK Konrad GOLUBEV Maksim BADAMSHIN Arsenij

 1:40.95

 1:31.94  1:42.00

200-239 COLORADO
GROSELLE Jack R HEDRICK Trip WOOD Steve GROSELLE Jack R
WOOD Steve ABRAHAMS Richard HEDRICK Trip ABRAHAMS Richard

160-199 160-199 FRONTIER RC
SHILIN Aleksandr MEDVEDEV Sergey TAKESHITA Shota KOBAYASHI Ryo
MANZHULA Aleksei PREDKIN Vladimir NAKASHIMA Kei SAKURAI Hiroki

 1:38.24  1:50.83

280-319 SWIM FORT LAUDERDALE

STEYNBERG Andre KERNS Hubie STEYNBERG Andre SHEAD Timothy
SHEAD Timothy WILLIAMS Bruce F KERNS Hubie WILLIAMS Bruce F

240-279 240-279 SARASOTA Y SHARKS
WOOD Steve MARTIN Doug WOOD Steve GROSELLE Jack R
HEDRICK Trip GROSELLE Jack R HEDRICK Trip MARTIN Doug

 1:57.46

 1:53.43  2:07.03

360-399 JUEI CLUB 360-399 SUNWAY YOKOHAMA
TAMURA Isamu FUJII Hideya HARADA Kazuyoshi YAMADA Hiroyasu
KOMEDA Tokushi TAMURA Hidekazu NAKAMARU Tetsuo FUKUDA Kazuyuki

320-359 TAMALPAIS AQUATIC MASTERS 320-359 TNT MASTERS SP
BURNS Rich ANDERSEN Peter DE ALMEIDA LORO Jose Orlando ORSELLI Antonio
REED Ed RALPHS Anthony MOTTA Paulo FILHO Nelson

 2:31.00 2:12.73

 3:08.87  3:42.78

120-159 120-159 STAR
BILDOSOLA Mikel BILDOSOLA Inaki MAEJIMA Ryota YANAGISAWA Sho
ZUBIAUR German DEBA Mikel FUKAYA Ko TOMINAGA Kohhei

100-119 100-119 MITSUUROKO
MURAMATSU Yoshinori MAEDA Kosuke MATSUBARA Hayate KOHINATA Kazuki
MAEDA Kosuke UTSUGI Naofumi FUKAZAWA Kohei OGINO Go

GETXO

G-TRAVELERS  3:30.77  3:46.80

 3:28.93  3:47.54

200-239 BRESCIA ACQUARE MAFECO 200-239 ZENITH
GIALDI Massimiliano TERSAR Maurizio MATSUZAWA Naoya ONODERA Makoto
BRUNORI Roberto COLOMBO Marco TOGAWA Yoshimitsu MIURA Hiroshi

160-199 TNT 160-199 FRONTIER RC
SANCHES José MAIA Felipe TAKESHITA Shota KOBAYASHI Ryo
TRIVINO Rodrigo RODRIGUES Bruno NAKASHIMA Kei SAKURAI Hiroki

 3:36.99  3:55.39

 3:46.05  4:13.53

280-319 280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS
GOODING Jack W WOLF Tom BARTON Tom WOLF Tom
BARTON Tom WILLIAMS Bruce F KELSOE Robert WILLIAMS Bruce F

240-279 240-279 COLORADO MASTERS
MANN Michael PETERSEN Craig PETERSEN Craig SCOTT Greg
SCOTT Greg ANDERSON Kirk MANN Michael ANDERSON Kirk

LONE STAR MASTERS  4:24.49

COLORADO MASTERS  3:59.86  4:32.15

 4:55.44

360-399 360-399 VICTOR SPIRITUS POWER

SCHUBERT Jürgen SIEBER Wolfgang MARQUES Alberto Paulo ABED Salim
KLARING Gottfried SPRINGER Siegfried ORSELLI Antonio GRIMBERG Joao

320-359 320-359 TAMALPAIS AQUATIC MASTERS

BURNS Rich ANDERSEN Peter REED Ed ANDERSEN Peter
REED Ed RALPHS Anthony BURNS Rich RALPHS Anthony

SSV LEUTZSCH

TAMALPAIS AQUATIC MASTERS  5:05.88  6:14.23

 8:04.76 11:32.00

120-159

TAGUCHI Ryoya TAKEMOTO Takashi
UCHIYAMA Shintaro UEKI Takao

100-119
FUJIYAMA Atsushi KOJIMA Tatsuya
AMADA Yudai WATARAI Shun

JFE  7:50.34

200-239

LORENZI Andre MARQUES Eduardo
PAVAO Carlos MAROCCO Eduardo

160-199

CASTRO Rodrigo MAIA Felipe
FERREIRA Rinaldo RODRIGUES Bruno

BRASIL MASTERS

 8:29.35

 8:01.22

280-319

PEREZ Arnaldo DAY Lawrence J
CHILDS Lee WALKER Rick B

240-279

MANN Michael PETERSEN Craig
SCOTT Greg ANDERSON Kirk

10:05.76

 8:56.62

360-399

ABED Salim GRIMBERG Joao
MARQUES Alberto Paulo ORSELLI Antonio

320-359

BURNS Rich ANDERSEN Peter
REED Ed RALPHS Anthony

24:45.07

11:38.85

********   RELAY  4x50m MEDLEY - M E N   ********

********   RELAY  4x100m FREE   - M E N   ******** ********   RELAY  4x100m MEDLEY - M E N   ********

********   RELAY  4x200m FREE   - M E N  ********
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World Aquatics WORLD MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS as of Jan 1,2026

CHN 08/14/2025 RUS 06/25/2023

RUS 08/14/2015 RUS 05/28/2023

USA 08/08/2006 RUS 06/06/2021

USA 08/08/2006 USA 08/05/2023

ITA 06/29/2025 ITA 06/27/2025

USA 01/19/2024 USA 01/19/2024

AUS 04/13/2024 JPN 08/04/2024

USA 08/09/2013 USA 08/10/2013

ITA 01/11/2025 JPN 03/12/2023

JPN 06/07/2025 JPN 03/09/2025

PAR 12/02/2022 JPN 06/18/2022

AUS 05/07/2023 USA 08/20/2023

ITA 06/02/2025 ITA 06/02/2025

USA 07/27/2024 USA 05/10/2015

JPN 10/26/2025 JPN 03/09/2025

USA 07/07/2013 USA 07/07/2013

ITA 05/11/2024

JPN 06/08/2025

HUN 11/11/2017

AUS 03/03/2023

ITA 05/17/2025

USA 07/29/2022

USA 05/14/2022

USA 07/07/2013

 9:26.59

18:14.23

14:25.49

ACQUA 1 VILLAGE

POWERPOINTS

QUEENDOM

BP HONVED SE

 8:20.79

KLAB SPORT

TSUNAMI  1:40.14  1:49.61

Lucky Splash

 2:33.44

 1:53.25

120-159 120-159 TSUNAMI
SATANOVSKIY Alexandr SHLEMOVA Irina IOGIN Egor TISHCHENKO Anton
KNIAGININA Svetlana KRYLOV Andrey SHLEMOVA Irina DROBYSHEVSKAIA Iuliia

100-119 100-119 SWIM-EASY SPB
HAO Yun LUO Kobe ZOTOV Alexandr IVASHINENKO Gennadiy
LI Shuang BAO Ying CHIMROVA Svetlana USTINOVA Daria

 1:38.19  1:47.29

200-239 200-239 NORTH CAROLINA MASTERS

HEDRICK Trip CROUCH Kim MIHALIK Jennifer DUNSON David B
GARNIER Kathy ABRAHAMS Richard ANDERSEN Morten BRAUN Erika L

160-199 160-199 MAD WAVE
SMITH John Charles Stephe SAEGER Richard POVALII Aleksandra BRAGIN Vladislav
SAPPEY Collette H HART Sheri POLIAKOVA Anna PREDKIN Vladimir

COLORADO  1:44.96  1:57.86

TEAM TYR  1:42.27

280-319 280-319 LONE STAR MASTERS
NEVILLE Richard MORRISON Lynn WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L NEVILLE Richard
WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L WILLIAMS Bruce F WILLIAMS Bruce F MORRISON Lynn

240-279 240-279 ACQUA 1 VILLAGE
TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo CAPPELLETTI Mauro HOAG Jane Ann TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo
DEPONTI Daniela CASTELLI Carola CAPPELLETTI Mauro DEPONTI Daniela

LONE STAR MASTERS  2:01.22  2:19.17

ACQUA 1 VILLAGE  1:52.20  2:03.46

360-399 360-399 MISSION VIEJO MASTERS

PIEMME Frank KORNFELD Maurine E SIMONTON Rita SCHMIDT Jurgen
SIMONTON Rita SCHMIDT Jurgen PIEMME Frank KORNFELD Maurine E

320-359 320-359 SUNWAY YOKOHAMA
VAGNER Henry SIMPSON Carole ZAITSU Masuo YONEZAWA Shoko
SALTER Lindy BOYLSON David TOKUNO Kumiko TERADA Sadao

MISSION VIEJO MASTERS  3:36.78  4:19.30

MIAMI MASTERS  2:54.58

120-159 120-159 LINX RACING TEAM
ITO Tatsuya TEZUKA Risa ISHIKAWA Kazuki TANIGUCHI Yasuhide
TEZUKA Yuki FUKUDA Hitomi TSUNODA Momoka MATSUKAWA Miki

100-119 100-119 QUEENDOM
CHITI Eleonora MARTIRADONNA Jennifer YAMAMOTO Takahisa YUKI Takasaki
VISCONTI Enrico GRAZIUSO Alessandro ITO Tatsuya KATAYAMA Yuki

QUEENDOM  3:44.03

KLAB SPORT  3:48.38  4:05.01

 4:09.37

200-239 200-239 NORTH CAROLINA MASTERS

BUCKNELL Jennie MCDOWELL Lachlan WEAVER William TAYLOR Sharon C
O'MARA Gillian THOMPSON Mark SANCHEZ Greg BRAUN Erika L

160-199 160-199 JSS FUKAI
BALSANO Veronica DUQUE Diana MORIHISA Kana YUICHI Sakai
HOCKIN Benjamin CARRILLO Alfredo NAKANO Tomohiro OKI Ai

POWERPOINTS  3:57.74

CBH

 4:30.56

 3:51.77  4:15.64

280-319 280-319 TAMALPAIS MASTERS
WOLF Tom MORRISON Lynn BURNS Rich FROST Kenneth
WOOLSLAYER Jeannie L WILLIAMS Bruce F VAL Laura RIDOUT Nancy J

240-279 240-279 ACQUA 1 VILLAGE
TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo HOAG Jane Ann HOAG Jane Ann TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo
DEPONTI Daniela CAPPELLETTI Mauro CAPPELLETTI Mauro DEPONTI Daniela

LONE STAR MASTERS  4:39.44

ACQUA 1 VILLAGE  4:13.66  4:39.51

 5:28.17

360-399 MISSION VIEJO NADADORES 360-399 MISSION VIEJO NADADORES

PIEMME Frank KORNFELD Maurine E SIMONTON Rita SCHMIDT Jurgen
SIMONTON Rita SCHMIDT Jurgen PIEMME Frank KORNFELD Maurine E

320-359 SPL KANI 320-359 SUNWAY YOKOHAMA
TAKESHITA Tatsuhiko SAKAIDA Taeko ZAITSU Masuo YONEZAWA Shoko
FURUSAWA Harumi MORI Katsuyoshi TOKUNO Kumiko HARADA Kazuyoshi

 8:26.02 10:20.46

 6:04.10  7:04.62

120-159

TEZUKA Risa TEZUKA Yuki
ITO Tatsuya FUKUDA Hitomi

100-119
ROSSI Marco CHITI Eleonora
PAPINI Alice LENZI Mattia

 8:25.53

THOMPSON Mark
O'MARA Gillian BUCKNELL Jennie

160-199

MAROSI Melinda CERVA Dora
SCHONEK Andras KALAUS Valter

 8:55.03

 8:43.94

SIMONTON Rita SCHMIDT Jurgen

320-359

LAMB Willard J WARD Joy
CRABBE Colette M KIRKLAND Dan L

280-319

BURNS Rich VAL Laura
JOYCE Martha BERNARD Alan

TAMALPAIS MASTERS

OREGON MASTERS

10:37.37

********   RELAY  4x50m FREE   - MIXED   ******** ********   RELAY  4x50m MEDLEY - MIXED   ********

********   RELAY  4x100m FREE   - MIXED   ******** ********   RELAY  4x100m MEDLEY - MIXED   ********

********   RELAY  4x200m FREE   - MIXED   ********

360-399 MISSION VIEJO NADADORES

PIEMME Frank KORNFELD Maurine E

240-279

CAPPELLETTI Mauro DEPONTI Daniela
HOAG Jane Ann TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo

200-239

MCDOWELL Lachlan
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